1993 Assembly Bill 5

Date of enactment: **April 13, 1994** Date of publication*: **April 27, 1994**

1993 WISCONSIN ACT 291

AN ACT *to amend* 341.14 (6r) (b) 2; and *to create* 341.14 (6r) (f) 49 and 50 of the statutes, **relating to:** special distinguishing registration plates for veterans of the Persian Gulf War.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 341.14 (6r) (b) 2. of the statutes is amended to read:

341.14 **(6r)** (b) 2. An additional fee of \$10 shall be charged for the issuance or reissuance of the plates for

special groups specified under par. (f) 1. to 34., 48., 49 and 51.

SECTION 2. 341.14 (6r) (f) 49. and 50. of the statutes are created to read:

341.14 (6r) (f) 49. Persian Gulf War veterans.

50. Somalia War veterans.